SELF-DRILLING SCREWS
www.rawlplug.com 1
OC-55/63Self-drilling screws for composite panels max 6mm
The special drill bit shape designed to provide quick and trouble-free installation in me­
tal constructions made from cold formed sections
Approvals and Reports
• ETA-13/0453
According to colorsystems:

Max. drilling
thickness
Washer sizeDiameter Length Head size
Max. thick­
ness with
washer
Max. thick­
ness without
washer
d d
1
l S t
fix
[mm]
Ø5.5/6.3
OC-55/63080 5.5 6.3 80 8 62 65 5 19
OC-55/63100 5.5 6.3 100 8 82 85 5 19
OC-55/63120 5.5 6.3 120 8 102 105 5 19
OC-55/63130 5.5 6.3 130 8 112 115 5 19
OC-55/63150 5.5 6.3 150 8 132 135 5 19
OC-55/63160 5.5 6.3 160 8 142 145 5 19
OC-55/63180 5.5 6.3 180 8 162 165 5 19
OC-55/63210 5.5 6.3 210 8 192 195 5 19
OC-55/63230 5.5 6.3 230 8 212 215 5 19
OC-55/63280 5.5 6.3 280 8 262 265 5 19
Installation data
Size Ø5.5/6.3
Screw diameter d [mm] 5.5/6.3
Hole diameter in substrate d

Rd
[kN] 0.74 1.23 1.44
Characteristic resistance V
Rk
[kN] - 1.63 1.91
Product commercial data
Product Code
Screw
Washer size
[mm]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]
Bar Codes
Diameter
[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet
OC-55/630801) 6.3 19 100 800 19200 1.58 12.6 333.4 5906675327020
OC-55/631001) 6.3 19 100 800 19200 1.70 13.6 356.4 5906675327228
OC-55/631201) 6.3 19 100 800 19200 2.1 16.6 427.4 5906675327327
OC-55/631301) 6.3 19 100 800 19200 2.2 17.4 448.6 5906675327426
OC-55/631501) 6.3 19 100 800 19200 2.4 19.4 494.6 5906675327624
OC-55/631601) 6.3 19 100 800 19200 2.4 19.4 494.6 5906675100265
OC-55/631801) 6.3 19 100 800 19200 2.8 22.1 559.9 5906675327822
OC-55/632101) 6.3 19 100 800 19200 3.2 25.6 644.4 5906675100302
OC-55/632301) 6.3 19 100 800 19200 2.9 23.5 594.5 5906675327921
OC-55/632801) 6.3 19 100 100 11200 2.9 2.9 359.3 5906675100319
1) ETA-13/0453